LIMITED JOINDER OF TOWN OF FALMOUTH IN EASEMENT DEED FROM FALMOUTH HISTORICAL SOCIETY TO MARK T. STEVANOVIC AND CHRISTINA M. STEVANOZVIC

The Town of Falmouth, Maine, a Maine municipal corporation located at Falmouth, Cumberland County, Maine joins in this Easement Deed between the Falmouth Historical Society and Mark T. Stevanovic and Christina M. Stevanovic for the limited purpose of acknowledging that the conveyance of this easement does not trigger the Town's right of reverter described in a Municipal Quitclaim Deed Without Covenant from the Town of Falmouth to the Falmouth Historical Society dated December 13, 2004 and recorded in the Cumberland County Registry of Deeds in Book 22121, Page 25, nor does it limit the operation of said right of reverter to the Town resulting from any future action.

The Town of Falmouth, Maine has caused this instrument to be signed in its corporate name by Nathan A. Poore, its Town Manager this <u>day of August</u>, 2015.

Signed Sealed and Delivered in the presence of

TOWN OF FALMOUTH, MAINE

By:

Nathan A. Poore Its Town Manager

State of Maine

Cumberland, ss.

Then personally appeared the above-named Nathan A. Poore in his capacity as the Town Manager of the Town of Falmouth and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed in his said capacity and the free act and deed of said Town of Falmouth.

Before me,

Notary Public/Attorney at Law

My Commission Expires:

Printed Name:

Witness

, 2015

August